RECOI



	Attorney Docket No.: PRAE117999		
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	986519 The attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Change of Name Merger Other:		
3. Name of conveying party: Execution Date: The Boeing Company October 31, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: General Dynamics OTS (Aerospace), Inc. Address: !1441 Willows Road NE Redmond, WA 98073-9709 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
5. Patent numbers:			
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No(s). 6,079,101; 6,138,450; 6,138,451		
Additional numbers atta	nched? Yes No		
If this document is being filed together with a new patent applicanamed executing inventor:	ation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Laura A. Cruz, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 3		
	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$120.00 Enclosed Check No. 134918 includes the recordation fee.		
	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Accoun No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)		
	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.		
11. Statement and signature B - 1 2002 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Laura A. Cruz Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 46,649 District Control of Action 1725	Signature Date Deer of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Direct Dial 206.n No. 4695.1725 Total numb	er or pages, meruding cover sheet, attachments, and document.		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	TE OF MAILING e U.S. Postal Service in a scaled envelope as first class mail with po U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, on the		
LXC:clm \(\frac{1}{2}\)	\bigcup		

PRAE\17999151

PATENT REEL: 012569 FRAME: 0970

Attorney Docket No: PRAE518036

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent Nos.: 6,138,450 entitled Rocket Engine With Integral Combustion Chamber Step Structure And Its Fabrication, to Kreiner et al.; 6,079,101 entitled Rocket Engine With One-Piece Combustion Chamber Step Structure And Its Fabrication, to Kreiner et al.; and 6,138,451 entitled Rocket Engine With Combustion Chamber Step Structure Insert And Its Fabrication, to Kreiner et al.; and

WHEREAS, General Dynamics OTS (Aerospace), Inc., a Washington corporation (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed	at	RVINE	_(city),	CALIFORNIA	(state),	this
31	day of	OCTUBER	, 2001.			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF ORANGE)		
I certify that I know or have	e satisfactory evidence the	at Thie K. TI	ERNEYS the
person who appeared before me, a			
and acknowledged it as the			
free and voluntary act of such part	ty for the uses and purpose	es mentioned in the in	istrument."
Dated: OCT 31,01			
(Seal or stamp)	21	· ll Con	
**	Printed Name:	JEMH 1. UA	M CAMI
	Notary Public		
	My appointme	nt expires YAAA	2.02
-			
LXC:ejh/gjm	JEAN L VAN CAMP		
	Commission # 1180443		
Z Z	Notary Public - California		
N. N	Orange County by Comm. Expires May 2, 2002		
	,		

RECORDED: 02/01/2002